IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 23.0074X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-12-13

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 23.0074X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
PD100 NOMENCLATURE:
PD100 C F N G R 00 00 EN
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
I. Basic Series Designation
PD100 – Smart Valve Positioner with basic controls
II. Input & Communication
C – 4-20mA (only for PD100)
III. Feedback Output
F  – Isolated position feedback transmitter 4-20mA (only for PD100)
IV. Electric and Pneumatic Connection
N – Single conduit entry ½” NPT / Manifold with ¼” NPT
M – Single conduit entry M20 / Manifold with ¼” NPT
V. Manifold
0 – Pneumatic manifold with gauges not included
G – Pneumatic manifold with two pressure gauges included
VI. Type of Actuator
00 – No actuator adaptor
RN  – Rotary NAMUR adapter
K1 - Linear lever with feedback 12 to 30mm stroke
K2 - Linear lever with feedback 12 to 60mm stroke
K3 - Linear lever with feedback 12 to 120mm stroke
K4 - Linear lever with feedback 80 to 200mm stroke
VII. Actuator Mounting Bracket
00 – Without mounting bracket
VIII. Options
00 – Without any additional options
IX. Hazardous Area Classification
EN – Use in explosive atmospheres
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx UL 23.0074X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Model I/O Rating
PD100 Input: H+/H-, 35 VDC (12.2VDC drop) at 4-20mA
Output: RT+/RT-, 27VDC at 4-20mA
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
With: